Single Phase Multi-function
Energy Meter
OB115-MOD
USER MANUAL: OB115-MOD
owen-brothers.com
New Phoenix Works, Glen Trading Estate, Wellyhole Street, Oldham, OL4 3BF
Company Reg: 6342757    VAT: GB 146 8118 59
0161 624 6211 sales@owen-brothers.com

17 Serial number Y/Y 03/04/10 4 U32 FF00
18 Manufacture code Y/Y 03/04/10 4 ASCII FF02 ASC Char 53 48 46 51
19 Type code Y/Y 03/04/10 2 U16 FF04 0115 (default)
20 Hardware version Y/Y 03/04/10 2 U16 FF05 0002 (default)
21 Software version Y/Y 03/04/10 2 U16 FF06 0001 (default)
22 Reference voltage Y/N 03/04 2 U16 FF07 00E6 (default)
23 Power factor Y/N 03/04 2 U16 FF08 0064 (default)
24 SO1 constant Y/N 03/10 2 U16 FF09 03E8 (default)
25 SO2 output mode Y/Y 03/04/10 2 U16 FF0A 00 Active energy
01 Reactive energy
26
SO2 pulse output
constant
Y/Y 03/04/10 2 U16 FF0B
00=0.001kWh/
imp 01=0.01kWh/
imp 02=0.1kWh/imp
03=1kWh/imp
27 SO2 pluse width Y/Y 03/04/10 2 U16 FF0C
00=60ms
01=100ms
02=200ms (default)
28
Active energy
measurement
Method combination
code
Y/Y 03/04/10 2 U16 FF19
01 Total=Import only
04 Total=Export only
05 Total=Import+Export
(default)
06 Total=Export-Import
09 Total=Import-Export
USER MANUAL: OB115-MOD
owen-brothers.com
New Phoenix Works, Glen Trading Estate, Wellyhole Street, Oldham, OL4 3BF
Company Reg: 6342757    VAT: GB 146 8118 59
0161 624 6211 sales@owen-brothers.com
6 DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
7 TECHNICAL SUPPORT
We, Owen Brothers Metering UK Ltd. Ensure and declare that apparatus:
Single phase multi-function energy meter:
OB115-Mod
EU Notified Body 0598
UK Notified Body 0120
Satisfy the appropriate requirements of the directive 2014/32/EU with the following standards:
EN 50470-1: 2006, electricity metering equipment (AC) part 1: General requirements, tests and
test conditions. Metering equipment (class indexes A, B and C) and EN 50470-3: 2006, electricity
metering equipment (AC) part 3: Particular requirements - static meters for active energy (class
indexes A, B and C).
Technical Support/Sales:
Tel: +00 44 1616246211
Email: SUPPORT:  support@owen-brothers.com
 SALES:  sales@owen-brothers.com